900356929 03/09/2016
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM376195
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank 03/09/2016 Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Profitfuel, Inc.

Street Address: 330 West 34th Street, 18th floor
City: New York

State/Country: NEW YORK

Postal Code: 10010

Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: |3154030 DON'T JUST CLICK. CONNECT.
Registration Number: [4012182 PROFITFUEL
Registration Number: |4012184 SMALL BUSINESSES. BIG RESULTS. o
Registration Number: (4012186 OUTRANK 3
Registration Number: |4012187 OUTSMART. OUTPERFORM. OUTRANK. §
CORRESPONDENCE DATA =]
Fax Number: 4156932222 g
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent @
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. T
Phone: 4156932000 S
Email: crhem@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP
Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 230009-139 YODLE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Rhem

SIGNATURE: /CR/

DATE SIGNED: 03/09/2016

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK
900356929 REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0645



source=SVB3 - ProfitFuel IP SVB Sig#page1 .tif
source=SVB3 - ProfitFuel IP SVB Sig#page?2.tif
source=SVB3 - ProfitFuel IP SVB Sig#page3.tif
source=SVB3 - ProfitFuel IP SVB Sig#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0646




TEBMIMNATION AND BELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESY
IN INTELLECTUAL FROPERTY

Mareh 9 2816

This  TERMINATION  AND RELEASE OF SECURITY  INTEREST IN
"\?é"i‘}?" LECTUAL PROPERTY (this “Release™ i omtored Into by and tetween SILICON
ALLEY BANK (the “Secured Pary™) and PROFITFUEL, INC., 2 Delaware comporation,
iaavmg ite principal offices at 330 West 34" Steet, 18% Floor, New York, KY 10010 (the
“Company,

WHEREAS, porsuant 1 the Lean and Security Agreement by and batween the Seoured
Party and Yedle, Ine. ("Fodle™) dated ay of May 22, 2007, as amendsd by a Fisgt Loazl
Muoiditication Agresment by and hetwoen the Seoured i’dzw ami Yodie dated as of July 18, 2008,
as amended by a Second Loan Modification Agreement by and between the Secured Panty and
Yodie dsted as of Apnil 23, 2008, as amended by a Third me Modification Agreement by and
slwgen the Seowwed Party and Yodle dated as of (etober 27, 3010, as amended by u Founth
Loan Modification Agreement by and betwween the Seoured Party and Yodle dated as of \z’if}y 33,
2011, and as further anwnded by a Joinder and Fifth Loan Maodis ;miwn %3:; coment by and
ameny the Secured Party, Yodle and the Company, dated as of September 29, 2011 (s ﬁgt, same
may be smended, madified or supplomented from time 1o time, the °‘£Zfsss,s§ Agrecment’ ), the
Company granted 2 seourily interest to the Secured Party n vertuin collateraly

i

f:a

V\ HEREAS, the Company and the Secored Party omtered it an Intellectual Property
Becurity Agreement dated as of Septesber 2%, J011 (the “Security Agresment™), pursuan to
} ch ihe {ovaparny, by teforonce {0 the Loan &g wsmzem reattirmed 18 indond te grant & segunity
interest to the Intellovtual Property Collateral, tr‘-cm&mg the Trademarks Hsted on Exhibit & {as
the foregoing terms are defined iu the Security Agreement), a true and correct copy of which was
vecorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Ofttoe on Septomber 34, 2011 at Resl 4633,
Frame 0877; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Farty now dexires to terminate and release the entivety of s
secnrity interest in the Intellectual Froperty Collateral,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, reveipt and sufficiency of
which are hereb y acknowledged, the Secured Party horeby:

L. terminates, releases and reassigns o the Company any and all Hens, security
frderests, right, title and interest of the Secured Panty purstant to the Seourity Agrooment in the
Intellectual Property Collateral, without recourse or represeniation or wamanty, express of

faplied, and any right, title or mnterest of the Secured Party in and o the forepoing shall hereby
cease and become vedd:

2 suthortzes and requests the Cummissioner of Trademarks of the United States of
America to note and record the fermination and release of secusity interset hereby given; and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0647




3. agrees (o doly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents

or instruments and 1o do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the fermination
and releass of security interest contemplated hereby.

fSignature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0648



IN WITNERS ¥ } EREOFE, the Secured Pary has caused this Release 1 be sxeguted by
it duby suthorized officer offbotive as of the date above Hrst wiiten,

SECURER PARTY:

Stlicon Valley Bank

Address: 3003 Tasman Diyive
Santa Clara, A 98054

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0649



EXRIBIT &

US. TRADEMARKS AND TRBADEMARR APPLICATIONS

DONT JUST CLICK. 78754298 11/15/2005
CONNECT, 3154030 10/10/2006
PROFITFUEL 85222582 01/20/2011

4012182 08/16/2011

| SMALL BUSINESSES. BIG
RESULTS.

85222596
4012184

01/20/201 1
O8/16/201 1

OUTRANK

85222612
4HZ2I86

012072011
08/16/2011

QUTSMART.
OUTPERFORM.
OUTRANK.

BAAI2G1S
4012187

0172042011
08/16/2011

RECORDED: 03/09/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0650



